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Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 
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Particulars 

Income 
Revenue from operations 

Other Income 

Total Income 

Expenses 

a. Cost of materials consumed
b. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work•ln-progress and stock-in•trade
C Excise duty on sale of goods
d Employee benefits expense

e Finance costs 

f Depreciation and amortisation expense 
g Other expenses 

Total expenses 

Profit/ {Loss) before tax and exceptional items (1-2) 

Exceptional items 

Profit/ {Loss) before tax (3 + 4) 

Tax expense 

Net Profit/ {Loss) for the period (5·6) 

Attributable to: 

(i) Owners of equity

Oi) Non.controlling interests

Other comprehensive income 
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
B (i) Items that wilt be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Other comprehensive income, net of taxes 

Total comprehensive Income (7+8) 

Attributable to: 

(i) Owners of equity

(ii) Non.controlling interests

Paid-up Equity Share Capital {face value Rs.10/- each) 

Reserves i.e. Other equity 

Earnings Per Share { EPS) { Face value Rs. 10/· per share) 

a. Bask & diluted EPS
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Quarter Ended 

31.12.2018 
(Unaudited) 

726.03 
20.91 

746.94 

392.93 
7.40 

. 
. 

152.28 
56.09 

106.35 
138.57 
853.63 
(106,69) 

. 

(106.69) 
6,69 

(113,38) 

(113,66) 

0,28 

0.12 
(0.03) 
(0.00) 

. 

0.09 
(113.29) 

(113.58) 
0.29 

23.55 

(48.26) 

Quarter Ended 

30.09.2018 
(Unaudited) 

726,90 
(7.20) 

719.70 

414.19 
(9,87) 

152.50 
69.71 

106,07 
139.38 
871.97 

(152,27) 
. 

(152.27) 
5.16 

(157.43) 

(156.52) 
(0.91) 

0.12 
(0,04) 
2.03 

2.11 
(155.32) 

(154.43) 
(0.89) 
23.55 

(66.46) 

(Rs In Crores} 

Year to date Year to date 

Quarter Ended 
figures for the figures for the Previous year 

current period previous period ended 

ended ended 

31.12.2017 31.12.2018 31.12.2017 31.03.2018 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

705.89 2,200.27 2,037.91 2,790.28 
2.97 35.60 16.56 34.20 

708,86 2,235.87 2,054.46 2,824 .48 

393,91 1,209.14 1,127.67 1,577.38 
(12.32) (4.77) (16.82) (61.35) 
(0.00) . 11.84 11.84 

142.09 462.31 407.18 558.54 
51.57 223.42 167.84 249.06 

102.05 316.16 302.62 416.19 
138.33 411.28 431.80 546.56 
815,63 2,617.54 2,432.12 3,298.21 

(106.78) (377.66) (473.74) 
(6.03) . 87.29 266.53 

(112,81) (381.67) (290.37) (207.21) 

8,67 22.56 (1,63) (8.10) 
(121.48) (404.23) (288,75) (199.11) 

(122,10) (404.18) (290.04) (201.14) 

0.62 (0,05) 1.29 2.03 

0.01 0.36 0.03 9.47 
(0.01) (0.11) (0.02) (1.98) 
3.96 4.65 (138.68) 4.32 

. . . 

3.97 4.90 (138.67) 11.81 
(117.51) (399.33) (427.42) (187.30) 

(118.15) (399.32) (428.76) (189.38) 
0.64 (0.01) 1.35 2.08 

23.55 23.55 23.55 23.55 
376.33 

(51.85) (171.63) (123.16) (85.41) 
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